
5th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2017 – Protocol WK-13 1m springboard Girls B Nov. 05, 2016

5th International Ulla Klinger Cup

Date: 03. November 2017 – 05. November 2017

Organizer: SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.

Venue: Ulla-Klinger-Halle

Leader oft the Competition: Alexander Neufeld

Participants: Age group D girls and boys born 2006/2007*
Age group C girls and boys born 2004/2005
Age group B girls and boys born 2002/2003

Program: 1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

Results provided using Divecalc registered to Neptun Aachen - Wasserspringen

Protocol

Female – age group B

1m springboard
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5th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2017 – Protocol WK-13 1m springboard Girls B Nov. 05, 2016

     
     
     

WK-13 1m springboard Girls B

Results

Diver Club/Country Year of birth Result
1. Gabino, Lucia Spain 2003 300.75
2. Sanchez, Mathilda Germany - DHfK Leipzig 2002 291.85
3. Frolova, Viktoria Russia - Nevskaia Volna 2003 280.55
4. Sverchkova, Violeta Ukraine 2002 278.60
5. Curti, Rebecca Germany - DHfK Leipzig 2002 273.55
6. Schnabel, Emilia Germany - DHfK Leipzig 2003 268.25
7. Lyskun, Sofiia Ukraine 2002 265.20
8. Peltri, Tabea Germany - DHfK Leipzig 2003 251.35
9. Martinez, Carla Spain 2004 245.05

10. Werschke, Gina Maria Germany - DHfK Leipzig 2002 243.05
11. Offermans, Lisa Marie SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V. 2003 242.75
12. Praasterink, Guurtje Netherlands - PSV Eindhoven 2003 241.60
13. Lehtonen, Ruska Finland - Tiirat 2002 233.00
14. Susa, Dolores Croatia 2003 219.10
15. Ivanova, Daria Russia - St.Petersburg 2002 214.55
16. Marchenko, Viktoriia Russia - Nevskaia Volna 2003 202.65
17. Juchelkova, Barbora Czech Republic 2002 166.05
18. Pesce, Lucrezia Italy - Mr Sport - Marina Militare 2004 131.75
     

Detailed results

Dive    Hght DD Judges' Awards                  Sum     Result  Set     Total

1. Gabino, Lucia, Spain, 2003                                                
 103B  1    1.7  7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0             19.00  32.30  32.30    32.30  4.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5             19.50  31.20  63.50    63.50  4.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5             16.50  28.05  91.55    91.55  6.
 401A  1    1.8  4.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0             16.50  29.70 121.25   121.25  7.
5132D  1    2.2  6.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.5             18.50  40.70 161.95   161.95  4.
 105B  1    2.6  6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5             19.00  49.40 211.35   211.35  2.
 203B  1    2.3  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  41.40 252.75   252.75  1.
 403B  1    2.4  7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0             20.00  48.00 300.75   300.75  1.
           16.3  6.2 6.1 5.8 6.2 6.1                                             
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2. Sanchez, Mathilda, DHfK, 2002                                             
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5             19.50  33.15  33.15    33.15  3.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  26.40  59.55    59.55  9.
 301B  1    1.7  7.0 5.5 6.5 7.5 7.0             20.50  34.85  94.40    94.40  3.
 401A  1    1.8  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.00  32.40 126.80   126.80  3.
5132D  1    2.2  6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0             17.50  38.50 165.30   165.30  3.
 105C  1    2.4  6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5             17.00  40.80 206.10   206.10  4.
 203B  1    2.3  6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.50  42.55 248.65   248.65  3.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  43.20 291.85   291.85  2.
           16.1  6.4 5.8 5.9 6.1 6.3                                             
3. Frolova, Viktoria, RUSN, 2003                                             
 103B  1    1.7  7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0             20.50  34.85  34.85    34.85  2.
 401A  1    1.8  6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0             20.00  36.00  70.85    70.85  1.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5             19.00  30.40 101.25   101.25  1.
 301B  1    1.7  6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0             19.50  33.15 134.40   134.40  1.
5132D  1    2.2  6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  39.60 174.00   174.00  1.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5             19.00  45.60 219.60   219.60  1.
 105B  1    2.6  3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0             11.50  29.90 249.50   249.50  2.
 203B  1    2.3  4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5             13.50  31.05 280.55   280.55  3.
           16.3  5.8 5.4 5.8 6.1 6.1                                             
4. Sverchkova, Violeta, Ukraine, 2002                                        
 401B  1    1.5  7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0             21.00  31.50  31.50    31.50  5.
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0             20.00  34.00  65.50    65.50  2.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             18.00  28.80  94.30    94.30  4.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 7.5 7.0 5.0 6.0             18.50  31.45 125.75   125.75  4.
5132D  1    2.2  4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0             14.50  31.90 157.65   157.65  6.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0             19.00  45.60 203.25   203.25  5.
 105B  1    2.6  4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0             13.50  35.10 238.35   238.35  4.
 203B  1    2.3  5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0             17.50  40.25 278.60   278.60  4.
           16.0  5.8 6.1 5.9 5.8 6.1                                             
5. Curti, Rebecca, DHfK, 2002                                                
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  30.60  30.60    30.60  7.
 201B  1    1.6  7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0             21.00  33.60  64.20    64.20  3.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5             14.50  24.65  88.85    88.85  9.
 401B  1    1.5  7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0             18.50  27.75 116.60   116.60 10.
5132D  1    2.2  6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  39.60 156.20   156.20  8.
 203B  1    2.3  4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0             14.50  33.35 189.55   189.55  6.
 303B  1    2.4  6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0             17.00  40.80 230.35   230.35  6.
 403B  1    2.4  6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0             18.00  43.20 273.55   273.55  5.
           15.8  6.2 5.6 5.8 5.8 5.8                                             
6. Schnabel, Emilia, DHfK, 2003                                              
 103B  1    1.7  7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.50  31.45  31.45    31.45  6.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5             18.00  28.80  60.25    60.25  7.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 6.0             17.50  29.75  90.00    90.00  8.
 401A  1    1.8  6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0             18.50  33.30 123.30   123.30  5.
5231D  1    2.1  6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0             17.50  36.75 160.05   160.05  5.
 105B  1    2.6  3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.5             10.00  26.00 186.05   186.05  8.
 203B  1    2.3  6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5             18.00  41.40 227.45   227.45  7.
 403B  1    2.4  6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0             17.00  40.80 268.25   268.25  6.
           16.2  5.9 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.3                                             
7. Lyskun, Sofiia, Ukraine, 2002                                             
 101B  1    1.3  7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5             21.50  27.95  27.95    27.95 13.
 403C  1    2.2  5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5             16.00  35.20  63.15    63.15  5.
 201B  1    1.6  7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0             21.00  33.60  96.75    96.75  2.
 301B  1    1.7  7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0             20.50  34.85 131.60   131.60  2.
5132D  1    2.2  5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0             17.00  37.40 169.00   169.00  2.
 203B  1    2.3  5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0             17.50  40.25 209.25   209.25  3.
 105B  1    2.6  3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5              9.50  24.70 233.95   233.95  5.
5233D  1    2.5  4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0             12.50  31.25 265.20   265.20  7.
           16.4  5.7 5.7 5.6 5.2 5.8                                             
8. Peltri, Tabea, DHfK, 2003                                                 
 103B  1    1.7  6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5             16.50  28.05  28.05    28.05 11.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5             18.50  29.60  57.65    57.65 10.
 301B  1    1.7  7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5             20.00  34.00  91.65    91.65  5.
 401A  1    1.8  6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5             17.50  31.50 123.15   123.15  6.
5231D  1    2.1  5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.00  33.60 156.75   156.75  7.
 203B  1    2.3  4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5             14.00  32.20 188.95   188.95  7.
 303B  1    2.4  3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 4.0              9.00  21.60 210.55   210.55  9.
 403B  1    2.4  6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0             17.00  40.80 251.35   251.35  8.
           16.0  5.6 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.3                                             
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9. Martinez, Carla, Spain, 2004                                              
 401B  1    1.5  5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.0             15.50  23.25  23.25    23.25 16.
 103B  1    1.7  7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0             18.50  31.45  54.70    54.70 14.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0             18.00  28.80  83.50    83.50 12.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  30.60 114.10   114.10 11.
5132D  1    2.2  5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0             15.00  33.00 147.10   147.10  9.
 203C  1    2.0  5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.50  33.00 180.10   180.10 10.
 303C  1    2.1  4.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.0             14.50  30.45 210.55   210.55  9.
 104B  1    2.3  5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  34.50 245.05   245.05  9.
           15.1  5.6 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.3                                             
10. Werschke, Gina Maria, DHfK, 2002                                         
 103B  1    1.7  5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             17.50  29.75  29.75    29.75  9.
 201B  1    1.6  6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5             17.00  27.20  56.95    56.95 12.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0             17.50  29.75  86.70    86.70 11.
 401B  1    1.5  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  24.75 111.45   111.45 12.
5231D  1    2.1  4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.5             12.50  26.25 137.70   137.70 13.
 105C  1    2.4  4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5             13.00  31.20 168.90   168.90 13.
 403B  1    2.4  6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0             17.00  40.80 209.70   209.70 11.
 203B  1    2.3  5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.0             14.50  33.35 243.05   243.05 10.
           15.7  5.4 5.3 5.1 5.4 5.0                                             
11. Offermans, Lisa Marie, SVNA, 2003                                        
 403C  1    2.2  5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0             17.50  38.50  38.50    38.50  1.
 101B  1    1.3  6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0             17.50  22.75  61.25    61.25  6.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0             18.50  29.60  90.85    90.85  7.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0             16.00  27.20 118.05   118.05  9.
5132D  1    2.2  4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.50  27.50 145.55   145.55 10.
 105C  1    2.4  4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5             14.50  34.80 180.35   180.35  9.
 203C  1    2.0  5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  33.00 213.35   213.35  8.
 303C  1    2.1  4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5             14.00  29.40 242.75   242.75 11.
           15.5  5.3 5.1 5.7 5.3 5.1                                             
12. Praasterink, Guurtje, NEDE, 2003                                         
 401B  1    1.5  6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5             20.00  30.00  30.00    30.00  8.
 103B  1    1.7  5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0             17.50  29.75  59.75    59.75  8.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5             18.00  28.80  88.55    88.55 10.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0             18.00  30.60 119.15   119.15  8.
5132D  1    2.2  4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0             11.00  24.20 143.35   143.35 11.
 403B  1    2.4  4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5             12.50  30.00 173.35   173.35 11.
 105C  1    2.4  4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5             14.00  33.60 206.95   206.95 12.
 303C  1    2.1  6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5             16.50  34.65 241.60   241.60 12.
           15.6  5.3 5.2 5.5 5.4 5.3                                             
13. Lehtonen, Ruska, Finland - Tiirat, 2002                                  
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5             17.00  28.90  28.90    28.90 10.
 401B  1    1.5  6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5             19.00  28.50  57.40    57.40 11.
 201B  1    1.6  5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0             16.00  25.60  83.00    83.00 13.
 301B  1    1.7  5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5             16.50  28.05 111.05   111.05 13.
5231D  1    2.1  3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0             11.50  24.15 135.20   135.20 15.
 203C  1    2.0  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5             15.00  30.00 165.20   165.20 15.
 303C  1    2.1  5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5             15.00  31.50 196.70   196.70 14.
 403C  1    2.2  5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0             16.50  36.30 233.00   233.00 13.
           14.9  5.4 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.3                                             
14. Susa, Dolores, Croatia, 2003                                             
 401B  1    1.5  5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5             17.00  25.50  25.50    25.50 15.
 203C  1    2.0  3.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5             13.50  27.00  52.50    52.50 15.
 301B  1    1.7  6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5             17.50  29.75  82.25    82.25 14.
5132D  1    2.2  4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.50  27.50 109.75   109.75 14.
 103C  1    1.6  6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0             18.00  28.80 138.55   138.55 12.
 105C  1    2.4  3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5             12.00  28.80 167.35   167.35 14.
 403C  1    2.2  4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5             13.50  29.70 197.05   197.05 13.
 303C  1    2.1  3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5             10.50  22.05 219.10   219.10 14.
           15.7  4.4 5.0 5.0 4.7 4.8                                             
15. Ivanova, Daria, RUSP, 2002                                               
 103B  1    1.7  5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0             15.50  26.35  26.35    26.35 14.
 201B  1    1.6  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  24.00  50.35    50.35 16.
 301B  1    1.7  5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  25.50  75.85    75.85 16.
 401A  1    1.8  5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0             15.50  27.90 103.75   103.75 16.
5132D  1    2.2  5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0             15.00  33.00 136.75   136.75 14.
 403B  1    2.4  5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0             14.50  34.80 171.55   171.55 12.
 105C  1    2.4  2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0              7.50  18.00 189.55   189.55 15.
 203C  1    2.0  4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5             12.50  25.00 214.55   214.55 15.
           15.8  4.7 4.7 4.6 4.4 4.6                                             

Results provided using Divecalc registered to Neptun Aachen - Wasserspringen 4 / 5



5th international Ulla-Klinger-Cup 2017 – Protocol WK-13 1m springboard Girls B Nov. 05, 2016

16. Marchenko, Viktoriia, RUSN, 2003                                         
 103B  1    1.7  6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5             16.50  28.05  28.05    28.05 11.
 201B  1    1.6  6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0             18.00  28.80  56.85    56.85 13.
 301B  1    1.7  4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5             13.50  22.95  79.80    79.80 15.
 401B  1    1.5  6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5             17.50  26.25 106.05   106.05 15.
5122D  1    1.9  4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5             11.50  21.85 127.90   127.90 16.
 203C  1    2.0  2.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5             10.50  21.00 148.90   148.90 16.
 303C  1    2.1  4.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.50  26.25 175.15   175.15 16.
 403C  1    2.2  4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0             12.50  27.50 202.65   202.65 16.
           14.7  4.6 4.7 4.9 4.8 4.6                                             
17. Juchelkova, Barbora, Czech Republic, 2002                                
 103B  1    1.7  4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5             12.00  20.40  20.40    20.40 18.
 401B  1    1.5  4.0 4.0 5.0 2.0 5.0             13.00  19.50  39.90    39.90 18.
 201B  1    1.6  4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5             12.50  20.00  59.90    59.90 18.
 301B  1    1.7  2.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5             11.00  18.70  78.60    78.60 17.
5122D  1    1.9  4.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.5             10.00  19.00  97.60    97.60 18.
 104C  1    2.2  4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5             12.00  26.40 124.00   124.00 17.
 403C  1    2.2  3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5             11.00  24.20 148.20   148.20 17.
5221D  1    1.7  4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5             10.50  17.85 166.05   166.05 17.
           14.5  3.8 3.8 4.2 3.4 3.8                                             
18. Pesce, Lucrezia, ITA, 2004                                               
 401B  1    1.5  5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0             15.00  22.50  22.50    22.50 17.
 301C  1    1.6  4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0             12.50  20.00  42.50    42.50 17.
 201B  1    1.6  4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0             13.00  20.80  63.30    63.30 17.
5221D  1    1.7  2.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0              8.50  14.45  77.75    77.75 18.
 103C  1    1.6  4.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5             13.50  21.60  99.35    99.35 17.
 104C  1    2.2  0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0              0.00   0.00  99.35    99.35 18.
 403C  1    2.2  2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.0              7.00  15.40 114.75   114.75 18.
 203C  1    2.0  2.5 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.0              8.50  17.00 131.75   131.75 18.
           14.4  3.1 3.1 3.6 3.2 3.2                                             

 Kampfrichter:
     1. Hoppe, Maria, DHFK                  2. Crnic, Andria, CRO             
     3. Armias, Darwin, SVNA                4. Rythkönen, Sijria, FINV        
     5. Patserina, Olena, UKR                              

 Schiedsrichter:          Leontevskaia, Svetlana, RUSN
 Protokoll:               Verse, Guido
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